

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 22-4242, Version: 1

An Ordinance of the City Commission amending the City of Coral Gables Code by creating Chapter 2 "Administration", Article III "Boards and Committees", Division 9, "Coral Gables Golf and Country Club Advisory Board," providing for repealer provision, severability clause, codification, and providing for an effective date.

(Sponsored by Commissioner Menendez)

Via Resolution No. 2022-121, the City Commission directed staff to draft an ordinance establishing the Coral Gables Golf and Country Club ("Country Club") Advisory Board. The Country Club is a historic landmark that has recently been reacquired by the City from a private lessee. The City Commission believes the Country Club and the Granada Golf Course warrant the creation of a dedicated advisory board, whose purpose will be to furnish and relay citizen input, formulate recommendations, serve as a forum for dialogue regarding the Country Club and help maintain harmony between the surrounding neighborhood and the Country Club.